

## City of Olathe

## Legislation Details (With Text)

| MP2   | 0-0013   |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| PC (  | Consent Item   | Status:  | Passed   |  |
| 6/8/2   | 2020   | In control:  | Planning Commission  |  |
| 7/27  | /2020  | Final action:  | 7/27/2020  |  |
| MP20-0013: Request for approval of a minor plat for Ranch Villas at Prairie Haven, Lot 30 containing four (4) lots on approximately 0.28 acres; located in the vicinity of W. 120th Court and S. Prairie Creel Parkway. |  |  |  |  |
| Brenna Kiu, Aimee Nassif  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |
| 1. M  | P20-0013 Staff Report, 2   | 2. MP20-0013 Loca  | ation Map, 3. MP20-0013 Plat   |  |
| Ver.  | Action By  | Act  | ion  | Result   |
| 3   | Planning Commission  | apr  | proved as stipulated   | Pass   |
| _   | PC (<br>6/8/2<br>7/27<br>MP2<br>four<br>Park<br>Brer<br>1. M<br>Ver. | four (4) lots on approximately<br>Parkway.<br>Brenna Kiu, Aimee Nassif<br>1. MP20-0013 Staff Report, 2<br>Ver. Action By | PC Consent Item Status:   6/8/2020 In control:   7/27/2020 Final action:   MP20-0013: Request for approval of a minor pl four (4) lots on approximately 0.28 acres; locate Parkway.   Brenna Kiu, Aimee Nassif   1. MP20-0013 Staff Report, 2. MP20-0013 Locate Ver. Action By | PC Consent Item Status: Passed   6/8/2020 In control: Planning Commission   7/27/2020 Final action: 7/27/2020   MP20-0013: Request for approval of a minor plat for Ranch Villas at Prairie H four (4) lots on approximately 0.28 acres; located in the vicinity of W. 120th Corparkway.   Brenna Kiu, Aimee Nassif   1. MP20-0013 Staff Report, 2. MP20-0013 Location Map, 3. MP20-0013 Plat   Ver. Action By |

containing four (4) lots on approximately 0.28 acres; located in the vicinity of W. 120<sup>th</sup> Court and S. Prairie Creek Parkway.

Owner/ Applicant: Greg Prieb II, Prieb Homes Engineer: Johnny Ray, Phelps Engineering